

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3824/2013

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL.) NO. 4059/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.)No. 3824/2013 - Respondent No.4 is awaited.

In SLP(Crl.)No.4059/2013- Respondent No.3 is awaited.

However, it is submitted that the unserved respondent No.4 in SLP(Crl.)No.3824/2013 is the second petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.4059/2013. The unserved respondent No.3 in SLP (Crl.)No.4059/2013 is the sole petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No.3824/2013. Since all other parties represented by the counsel and the matter being tagged together, I am inclined to treat the service as complete.

List these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|