

: ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3824/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2013 in CRMBA  
No.7643/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4059 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Puneet Jain,Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Vagish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Varun Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

Mr.Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in two days' time.

List the matters next week.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar