

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CrI.M.P. Nos. 11833 & 11949 of 2015 In  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 3824/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
18/04/2013 in CRMBA No. 7643/2011 passed by the High Court of  
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln(s) for direction, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Palash Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.08.11  
17:00:58 IST

Dismissed.

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar