

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.....of 2015 In
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3824/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/04/2013 in CRMBA No. 7643/2011 passed by the High Court of
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For permission to file regular bail/regular bail)

Date : 28/08/2015 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh C. pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications on 07.09.2015 before an
appropriate Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.08.31
17:07:00 IST
Reason: